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Kate Griffiths <viamed.kate.griffiths@gmail.com>

Fwd: Purchase Order No: H675436 from : Royal Bournemouth& Christchurch
Hospitals NHS FT
1 message

Main Account <office@viamed.co.uk> 17 August 2020 at 14:47
To: Kate Griffiths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk>

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Ball, Natalie <Natalie.Ball@rbch.nhs.uk>
Date: Mon, 17 Aug 2020 at 14:42
Subject: RE: Purchase Order No: H675436 from : Royal Bournemouth& Christchurch Hospitals NHS FT
To: sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk <sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk>

Hi Sophie

 

Can you cancel our Order H675436.  We will raise a new one for the below, however we need to get this approved first.

Thanks

Natalie

 

From: Main Account [mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com] On Behalf Of Sophie Lines
Sent: 17 August 2020 10:56
To: Ball, Natalie
Subject: Re: Purchase Order No: H675436 from : Royal Bournemouth& Christchurch Hospitals NHS FT

 

Dear Natalie 

 

Thank you for your reply. I can confirm we do have part number 2810055 in stock:

 

Part number 2810055

Product name A5 OLED Finger Pulse Oximeter

Inexpensive pulse oximeter for general
purposes
Easy to use; 1-button operation
Automatic power-on and power-off
Visual and audible alarm function
Low power consumption
Low-battery indicator

 

 

These are £28.00 each (ex VAT) with free delivery.
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Please let me know how you would like to proceed.

Kind regards

Sophie Lines

Please note: My current working days are Monday and Friday 9.00am-5pm

Please note:  Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow office staff to work from home, and I am now working remotely.
Telephone calls to the main office will not be answered, but emails will. Orders may take longer to process but we aim to continue to operate and
serve our customers as best we can.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Emailsophie.lines@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542
Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582
Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer
-----------------
The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be
unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535
634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 
-----------------

 

 

On Mon, Aug 17, 2020 at 10:17 AM Ball, Natalie <Natalie.Ball@rbch.nhs.uk> wrote:

Hi Sophie

 

Thanks for le�ng me know.

 

I see on our system that we have some other items from yourselves, the items codes are:

 

2810052, 2810053, 2810054 and 2810055 would any of these be suitable replacements and most importantly are
they in stock?

 

Look forward to hearing from you. 

 

Kind regards

Natalie

 

From: Main Account [mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com] On Behalf Of Sophie Lines
Sent: 17 August 2020 09:58
To: Ball, Natalie
Subject: Fwd: Purchase Order No: H675436 from : Royal Bournemouth& Christchurch Hospitals NHS FT
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Dear Natalie,

 

Thank you for your order. 

 

Please be aware we are currently out of stock of part number 2810037 and currently do not know whether we are able to
stock these again.

 

We can offer the following alternative (picture attached):

 

Part number 2810049 --  MD300C19 Finger Pulse Oximeter @ £24.14 (if ordering between 3-10 units)

 

If you are happy to proceed with this product, please let me know.

Kind regards

Sophie Lines

Please note: My current working days are Monday and Friday 9.00am-5pm

Please note:  Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow office staff to work from home, and I am now working remotely.
Telephone calls to the main office will not be answered, but emails will. Orders may take longer to process but we aim to continue to operate and
serve our customers as best we can.
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If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535
634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 
-----------------

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: <system@exchange.ghxeurope.net>
Date: Fri, 14 Aug 2020 at 16:11
Subject: Purchase Order No: H675436 from : Royal Bournemouth& Christchurch Hospitals NHS FT
To: <orders@viamed.co.uk>

exchange.ghxeurope.net
** PLEASE DO NOT REPLY TO THIS SYSTEM GENERATED EMAIL **

---------------------------------------------------------------------------
You have a new Order ready to download

Please click on this link to download the Order:
http://exchange.ghxeurope.net/d.aspx?i=K736175013

This will inform the Trust of your receipt of the Order
---------------------------------------------------------------------------
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14/08/20 16:11
Priority: High

Order No:         H675436

Customer Name: Royal Bournemouth & Christchurch Hospitals NHS FT

Customer Address: The Royal Bournemouth Hospital, Castle Lane East, Bournemouth, Dorset, BH7 7DW, England

---------------------------------------------------------------------------

If you have any queries regarding this Order please contact the customer directly.

If you are unable to download this Order please contact us on support-uk@ghxeurope.com

mailto:support-uk@ghxeurope.com

